This product is suitable for the partition
valve between the load lock chamber and
the transfer chamber or between the trans-
fer chamber and the process chamber in
semiconductor equipment or other equip-
ment.
For 200 mm wafer
With end lock mechanism

! CAUTION
END-LOCK CANCELATION PROCEDURE
How to Order
146
Note 1) Absolute pressure
Note 2) Value at normal temperature: Not including gas permeation.
Note 3) If the temperature at the gate exceeds 60°C, the operating temperature
at actuator may go beyond the range. In this case, cool the actuator part.
Note 4) This shows the time after the switching valve activates and causes the
gate to open and close.
Note 5) �The holding function of the seal is not guaranteed when the gate is
clamped.
Note 6) Kalrez® 4079 is a registered trademark of E. I. du Pont de Nemours
and Company or its affiliates.
∗  I�f the gate is left closed for a long period of time, the O-ring may stick and fall
out when opened. When opening the gate after it has been left closed for a
long period of time, check to see if the O-ring has fallen out or if it is twisted.
Auto switch specifications
The product should be operated after thoroughly reading the manual and understanding its contents.
D-sub connector specifications
Prepare the socket contacting (female type) because the slit valve body is a pin contacting (male type).
F: D-sub connector (9P)
C: Multiple connector (6P)
Connector wiring diagram
Specifications
9
8
6
3
2
5
4
7
1
Terminal
item no. Lead wire color Auto switch
1 Blue OPEN (–)
2 Brown OPEN (+)
3 — 	 —
4 — 	 —
5 Brown CLOSE (+)
6 Blue CLOSE (–)
Terminal
item no. Lead wire color Auto switch
1 Brown OPEN (+)
2 Brown CLOSE (+)
3 — 	 —
4 — 	 —
5 — 	 —
6 — 	 —
7 Blue OPEN (–)
8 Blue CLOSE (–)
9 — 	 —
Description Slit valve body side Counter side
D-sub connector